Resu ItS Reve rS I b I e Stu bb I e 65 th  World Ploughing Contest Hofgut Einsiedel Germany 01/09/2018
Ploughman Opening Crown | The Bullsiconnecting Weed Firmness | Soil for |Uniformity| Finish Final Ins and Straightness General = Deduc- Totals
Furrow Furrow at | Control of Seed Bed of Furrows | Furrows outs Appeara-  tion and place
Butts Furrows Furrows nce
30 Thomas Cochrane NTHIRELAND 8 9 7 8 6 7 7 7 9 7 6 6 5 7 8 8 8 7 8 6 8 7 9 9 7 6 \ 7 8 7 1
McCormack Kverneland 17 16 13 14 16 12 12 16 15 14 15 18 18 13 16 32 165 - 206.0
38 Marco Angst SWITZERLAND 9 9 8 7 6 7 8 6 6 5 8 6 8 4 9 6 9 6 9 7 8 7 6 8 8 6 \ 7 8 7 2
Deutz Kverneland 18 16 13 14 11 14 12 16 15 16 15 14 16 14 16 30 165 - 203.0
31 Beat Sprenger SWITZERLAND 8 9 7 7 8 5 5 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 7 8 7 6 5 6 8 6 8 8 8 \ 7 7 7 3
Same Kverneland 17 14 13 12 16 16 16 15 13 11 14 9 15 16 16 27.5 14 - 198.5
52 Seren Korsgaard DENMARK 7 7 7 7 8 6 9 5§ 10 8 7 6 8 5§ 9 6 8 4 8 4 9 4 5 7 6 6 \ 5 8 5 4
Case Korsgaard 14 14 14 14 18 13 13 15 12 12 13 8 16 12 12 24 13 - 189.0
48 John Whelan REPIRELAND 7 7 7 8 6 5 6 5 7 5 9 8 10 8 7 5 7 5 6 7 7 5 8 8 7 8\ 5 8 7 5
New Holland Kverneland 14 16 11 11 12 17 18 12 12 13 12 14 15 15 11 27.5 16 - 1 188.5
Deduction: whell mark 1 Points
47 Igor Pate SLOVENIA 7 6 6 7 7 7 8 6 8 6 7 7 8 6 8 5 7 5 5 7 7 5 5 7 5 5 \ 7 6 6 6
Massey Ferguson  Kverneland 13 13 14 14 14 14 14 13 12 12 12 11 14 10 14 24.5 12 - 5 176.5
Deduction: overtime plot Points
46 Ton Meuwissen NETHERLAND 6 6 7 5 8 3 6 7 8 5 8 6 9 4 7 4 7 5 8 6 5 4 7 6 9 7\ 6 8 5 7
John Deere Kverneland 12 12 11 13 13 14 13 11 12 14 9 13 14 16 16 29 13 - 2 174.0
Deduction: concaved disk Points
43 Leopold Aichberger AUSTRIA 8 6 7 4 7 5 7 5 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 5 6 5 6 4 5 5 8 6 8 6 \ 5 7 5 8
Lindner Kverneland 14 11 12 12 13 14 14 13 11 10 10 14 12 14 12 26 12 - 172.0
53 Niels Marien BELGIUM 6 5 4 7 6 5 7 4 8 7 6 6 6 5 8 4 9 4 8 4 8 4 5 7 7 7\ 6 7 6 9
Valtra Kverneland 11 11 11 11 15 12 11 12 13 12 12 9 14 14 14 25.5 13 - 169.5
33 Sebastian Murkowski GERMANY 7 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 8 5 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 6 7 6 6 \ 6 6 5 10
IHC 844 Lemken 13 11 11 11 13 12 14 12 12 11 12 10 12 12 13 23.5 11 - 1 1655
Deduction: wheel track Points
41 Zoran Piska¢ CROATIA 7 6 7 6 9 6 8 6 7 5 4 4 5 5§ 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 6 5 7 5 5 \ 5 6 5 11
Fendt Kverneland 13 13 15 14 12 8 10 11 12 10 12 10 15 10 11 23 11 - 164.0
44 David Carnegie SCOTLAND 7 65 5 5 4 4 5 6 9 7 5 5 5 5§ 8 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 \ 6 6 4 12
New Holland Kverneland 12 10 8 11 16 10 10 14 13 11 12 12 15 13 14 27 10 - 164.0
42 Brett Loughridge AUSTRALIA 5 3 6 5 4 5 5 5 7 5 7 5 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 8 8 6 6 \ 6 6 5 13
John Deere Kverneland 8 11 9 10 12 12 13 12 13 11 12 16 16 12 13 28.5 11 - 162.5
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P|0ughman Opening Crown | The Butts Connecting Weed Firmness | Soil for |Uniformity| Finish Final Ins and Straightness General De_duc- Totals
Furrow Furrow at | Control of Seed Bed of Furrows || Furrows outs Appeara-  tion and place
Butts Furrows Furrows nce
36 Dale R. Dircksen USA 6 7 3 5 7 6 8 5 7 5 6 6 7 6 6 5 b5 4 5 5 6 4 7 6 6\ 6 6 5 14
Massey Ferguson  Kverneland 13 8 13 13 12 12 13 11 9 10 10 14 15 13 11 26.5 11 - 161.5
28 Bob Mehrtens NEW ZEALAN 4 5 6 5 3 5 7 5 9 7 4 6 4 7 7 5 8 5 5 7 6 5 6 6 5 \ 6 5 5 15
Ford Kverneland 9 11 8 12 16 10 11 12 13 12 11 12 13 10 14 24.5 10 - 4 1555
Deduction: Points
Deduction: wheel mark 4 Points
49 Elfed Jones WALES 8 6 5 6 7 6 6 5 6 4 4 7 4 6 b5 5 b5 5 5 5 4 5 8 5 5 \ 4 6 6 16
Massey Ferguson  Dowdswell 14 11 13 11 10 11 10 10 10 10 9 15 11 11 10 23.5 12 - 2 1525
Deduction: wheel mark Points
51 Juri Lai ESTONIA 6 5 7 6 4 4 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 4 7 6 5 \ 6 4 4 17
Kubota Kverneland 11 13 8 11 12 11 11 11 9 12 9 13 14 9 12 24 8 - 2 1480
Deduction: wheel mark Points
45 Michael Chappell ENGLAND 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 &5 8 565 7 4 4 3 5 4 8 6 7\ 5 6 4 18
Kubota Kverneland 10 10 11 10 11 11 10 13 11 7 9 11 13 13 10 23.5 10 - 146.5
29 Markku Kivipelto FINLAND 5 4 4 4 8 6 8 4 7 4 8 5§ 8 5§ 6 6 6 4 2 4 4 5 5 8 6 \ 5 5 5 19
Valtra Kverneland 9 8 14 12 11 13 13 12 10 6 9 10 16 12 10 24 10 - 10 141.0
Deduction: whee track 10 Points
39 Samuel Capelle FRANCE 7 4 4 5 3 5 7 5 9 5 5 5 6 6 8 4 6 5 4 4 6 5 4 6 6\ 5 5 4 20
Fendt Gregoire Besson 11 9 8 12 14 10 12 12 11 8 11 9 14 11 12 23 9 - 9 141.0
Deduction: wheel mark 9 Points
35 Kazys Gencius LITHUANIA 5 4 3 4 55 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 85 6 4 3 3 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 21
Case Kverneland 9 7 10 10 11 10 12 13 10 6 11 10 10 11 11 21 10 - 5 1350
Deduction: overtime plot 5 Points
34 Francis Sache CANADA 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 8 5 3 65§ 3 6 7 4 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 7 4\ 4 5 4 22
Massey Ferguson  Kverneland 8 9 9 9 13 8 8 11 10 9 11 9 13 9 10 20.5 9 - 31315
Deduction: too deep 1 Points
Deduction: wheel track 2 Points
50 Zaloudek Frantisek CZECH REP 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 6 6 5 6 7 6 4 \ 5 4 4 23
John Deere Kverneland 7 10 9 9 11 8 8 9 9 12 11 15 15 10 10 25 8 - 8 1280
Deduction: wheel mark 8 Points
40 Kristian Haugland Vestl NORWAY 6 4 2 4 4 6 3 4 6 7 3 4 4 5 6 4 4 2 17 2 4 5 4 3 4\ 3 3 3 24
Ford Kverneland 10 6 10 7 13 7 9 10 6 3 9 7 8 7 5 135 6 - 3 106.5
Deduction: wheel mark 3 Points
37 Sergei Telegin RUSSIA 5 2 2 4 17 3 3 3 7 7 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 17 3 4 3 3 4 6\ 3 4 3 25
Fendt Kverneland 7 6 4 6 14 7 10 8 7 4 7 5 10 10 7 16 7 - 12 91.0
Deduction: too shallow 2 Points
Deduction: wheel track 10 Points
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P|0ughman Opening Crown | The Butts Connectingl Weed Firmness | Soil for |Uniformity| Finish Straightness General De_duc- Totals
Furrow Furrow at | Control of Seed Bed of Furrows Appeara-  tion and place
Butts Furrows Furrows nce
27 Mark Kurui Rongdei KENYA 2 2 1 3 4 4 5 2 6 3 17 3 173 4 2 4 2 7 4\ 3 2 3 26
John Deere Kverneland 4 4 8 7 9 4 4 6 6 10 7 8 16.5 5 - 15 685
Deduction: incorrect number of furrows 10 Points
Deduction: overtime plot Points
32 Kristers Krauze LATVIA 4 3 2 4 17 2 3 2 6 3 2 4 2 3 &5 2 4 2 2 4\ 3 4 3 27
Deutz Fahr Gregoire Besson 7 6 3 5 9 6 5 7 6 3 7 8 11.5 7 - 15 64.5
Deduction: unautorrized practice 5 Points
Deduction: wheel track 10 Points
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